J
J-23a
SV170 Series 2-way 316 SS
solenoid valves are internally
piloted. They feature 316 stainless
steel construction and FKM seal
material. The temperature range of
-10 to 138°C (14 to 280°F) and the

psi
SV171† 3⁄8 9⁄16" 2.8 8 W 12/14 W
0
200 85SV172† 1⁄2 5⁄8" 3.4 8 W 12/14 W
SV173† 3⁄4 13⁄16" 4.1 8 W 12/14 W
SV174† 1 1 9.7 8 W 12/14 W 200 45
SV175†† 11⁄4 13⁄8 20.1 14 W —
200 0
SV176†† 11⁄2 19⁄16 23.4 14 W —
Connectors
Model No. Description
SV-CGC Replacement cable grip connector
SV-CC 1⁄2" conduit connector
Coils
SV8COIL-115AC 8 W coil for 110 to 120 Vac/50 to 60 Hz 154°C (310°F) (Class F), standard up to 1"
SV8COIL-12DC 8 W coil for 12 Vdc 154°C (310°F) (Class F)
SV8COIL-24DC 8 W coil for 24 Vdc 154°C (310°F) (Class F)
SV8COIL-24AC/60HZ 8 W coil for 24 Vac/60 Hz 154°C (310°F) (Class F)
SV8COIL-220AC 8 W coil for 220 to 240 Vac/50 to 60 Hz 154°C (310°F) (Class F)
SV8COIL-115/60HZ 8 W coil for 115 Vac/60 Hz 182°C (360°F) (Class H)
SV12COIL-120/60HZ 12 W coil for 120 Vac/60 Hz 154°C (310°F) (Class F)
SV12COIL-12DC 12 W coil for 12 Vdc 154°C (310°F) (Class F)
SV12COIL-24DC 12 W coil for 24 Vdc 154°C (310°F) (Class F)
SV14COIL-24DC 14 W coil for 24 Vdc 182°C (360°F) (Class H), standard above 1"
SV14COIL-24/50-60HZ 14 W coil for 24 Vdc/50 to 60 Hz 182°C (360°F) (Class H)
SV14COIL-12DC 14 W coil for 12 Vdc 182°C (360°F) (Class H)